
Role/Position Name City Title Email 

President Denyse McGriff Oregon City Commissioner guttmcg@msn.com
Vice President/Conference Planning 
Committee Appointee Christopher Lopez Monmouth Councilor clopez@ci.monmouth.or.us

Treasurer Roy Barron Hermiston Councilor rbarron@hermiston.or.us
Secretary/Nominating Committee 
Appointee Debbie Cabrales Woodburn Councilor debbiecabrales@gmail.com 

Roland Herrera Keizer Councilor rolandherrera@comcast.net
Bylaws Committee Appointee David Emami Happy Valley Councilor davide@happyvalleyor.gov

Angelica Ceja Ochoa Aumsville Councilor aceja@aumsville.us
Walt Perry Jefferson Councilor wperry1948@gmail.com 

Legislative Committee Appointee Wendy Veliz Aurora Councilor wendyveliz69@gmail.com
Finance Committee Appointee Daniel Nguyen Lake Oswego Councilor dnguyen@lakeoswego.city

Jose Gonzalez Salem Councilor josegonzalezre@gmail.com
Greg Evans Eugene Councilor evansgreg60@gmail.com

Budget Committee Appointee Alex Johnson II Albany Mayor alex.johnson2@cityofalbany.net
Jackie Leung Salem Councilor Jackie.m.leung@gmail.com 
JoAnn Hardesty Portland Commissioner R.Lyne.Martin@portlandoregon.gov
Eddy Morales Gresham Councilor Eddy@eddymorales.com

Equity and Inclusion Committee 
Appointee Jules Martinez Plancarte Newberg Councilor Julia.MartinezPlancarte@newbergoregon.gov

Nadia Hasan Beaverton Councilor Nadia@nadiahasan.com
Massene Mboup Lake Oswego Councilor mmboup@lakeoswego.city
Olivia Alcaire Hillsboro Councilor Olivia.Alcaire@hillsboro-oregon.gov
Jessica Andrade Philomath Councilor Jessica.Andrade@philomathoregon.gov
Riley Hoagland Lincoln City Councilor rhoagland@lincolncity.org
Bill Graupp Aurora Planning Comissioner BGraupp@ci.aurora.or.us
Annessa Hartman Gladstone Councilor hartman@ci.gladstone.or.us
Angeles Godinez Cornelius Councilor angeles.godinez@corneliusor.gov
Rebecca Salinas-Oliveros Monmouth Councilor rsalinas-oliveros@ci.monmouth.or.us
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